BIPOLAR ANALOG INTE
5 V AGC AMPLIFIER + VIDEO AMPLIFIER
GRATED CIRCUIT
PC3231GV
Preliminary Data Sheet
Document No. PUXXXXEJW1V1DS  (6th edition)
Date Published March. 2007 NS CP(N)

Digital CATV
Cable modem receivers
ORDERING INFORMATION (PLAN)
mroF gniylppuSegakcaPrebmuN traP
PC3231GV E1 8-pin plastic SSOP (4.45mm(175)) Embossed tape 8mm wide.
Pin 1 indicates pull-out direction of tape.
Qty 1kpcs/reel.
Remark To order evaluation samples, please contact your local NEC sales office.
Part number for sample order: PC3231GV
Caution Observe precautions when handling because these devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please confirm
that this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country. Please check with local NEC Electronics sales representative for
availability and additional information.
PC3231GV
Data sheet
INTERNAL BLOCK DIAGRAM AND PIN CONFIGURATION
(Top View)
PRODUCT LINE-UP OF 5V AGC AMPLIFIER
Part Number
ICC
(mA)
GMAX
(dB)
GMIN
(dB)
GCR
(dB)
NF
(dB)
IM3
(dBc)
Package
PC3217GV 23 53 0 53 6.5 50NOTE1
PC3218GV 23 63 10 53 3.5 50NOTE1
PC3219GV 36.5 42.5 0 42.5 9.0 58NOTE1
PC3221GV 33 60 10 50 4.2 56NOTE1
PC3231GV 36 65 4 61 5.0 53.5NOTE2
8-pin SSOP ( 4.45mm(175))
NOTE1 f1=44MHz,f2=45MHz,Vout=0.7Vp-p/tone,single-ended output
NOTE2 f1=44MHz,f2=45MHz,Vout=0.5Vp-p/tone,single-ended output